
Team position Team member IROC QUAL Phone Email Shared Position
IC Dameon Julander ICT3 435-590-4823 djulande@blm.gov
IC Trainee TBD
Operations Derek Barton OSC3, DIVS,PSC3(t) 435-691-3416 derek.barton@usda.gov
Operations Trainee Tommy Braun DIVS(t), ICT3(t) 435-592-3009 tbraun@blm.gov
Operations Alternate Clair Jolley DIVS,OPS3 435-592-4833 rcjolley@hotmail.com

Division Joshua Winkler TFLD 435-567-3268 jwinkler@blm.gov
Division Jeremy Gerber DIVS 435-690-9945 jeremy.gerber@usda.gov
Division Fill at Mob
Division Trainee Marvin Arnold TFLD(t) 435-691-9775 Marvin.arnold@usda.gov
Division Trainee Derek Domis TFLD(t) 435-6891189 ddomis@blm.gov
Division Trainee John Warfle?? TFLD(t) 435-218-2368 Jjohn_warfle@nps.gov

Safety (Primary) Randall Turrill SOFR 435-590-1742 rturrill@gmail.com
Safety Alternate Daniel Roy Barlow SOFR 435-705-0014 dr@hccfd.org
Safety Trainee
Logistics Earl Slack LSC3 435-616-4580 earl.slack@gmail.com
Logistics Alternate (See List) Steven Dodds LSC3 435-590-2337 Ssoddsfs@gmail.com
Logistics Trainee Martin Esplin LSC3(t) 435-572-5420 mesplin@blm.gov
Plans Rich Jaros PSC3, RESL, SCKN 435-691-1419 richard.jaros@usda.gov
Status Check-In/Plans Trainee Jenna Moore Status Check-In 360-477-5508 jnmoore@blm.gov
Plans Trainee(CWN) Abbigale Alexander PSC3(t) 435-865-3008 aalexander@blm.gov
Plans Alternate Tiffany Martineau 435-319-9640 tiffany.martineau@washco.utah.gov
Finance Fran Wilson FSC3 435-231-5403 fwilson75@outlook.com
Finance Alternate David Bulloch PTRC t 435-233-4138 dbulloch@blm.gov

Information Alternate Sierra Hellstrom/Fill at Mob PIOF 801-940-4935 sierra.hellstrom@usda.gov
Information Trainee
Line EMT Fill at Mob

GIS Specialist Fill at Mob
GIS Specialist Alternate Jason Stewart GISS 435-899-9345 jrstewart@blm.gov

Medical Jeff Hunt MEDL, SOFR 435-229-5728 jhunt@bdlfd.org
Medical Trainee Jordan Pake MEDL (T) 435-236-7895 jpake@blm.gov
Aviation Fill at Mob 
Aviation Trainee
Communication Fill at Mob 
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